

PRESS RELEASE

DATE: 4 March 2013

NO. 5

CONTACT: Johan Gernandt, Chairman of the General Council, tel. +46 707143178,

Sven-Erik Österberg, Vice Chairman of the General Council, tel. +46 8 787 0200, Fax +46 8 21 05 31

Press office, tel. +46 8 787 0200

SVERIGES RIKSBANK SE-103 37 Stockholm (Brunkebergstorg 11)

Tel +46 8 787 00 00 Fax +46 8 21 05 31 registratorn@riksbank.se www.riksbank.se

Barbro Wickman-Parak will leave the Riksbank in May

Deputy Governor Barbro Wickman-Parak will leave the Riksbank on 20 May when her period of office expires. Barbro Wickman-Parak has been a member of the Executive Board of the Riksbank since 21 May 2007 and has notified the General Council that she will not be available for re-election to the Board.

"I have experienced six very eventful years at the Riksbank, to say the least. We have, for instance, had a financial crisis to deal with, and we are still experiencing its aftermath. It has been a tremendous privilege to take part in the Riksbank's work together with my colleagues on the Executive Board and all of the knowledgeable and dedicated employees at the Riksbank. Now my period of office is coming to an end and at my age I do not wish to commit myself to a further period. I notified the Chairman and Vice Chairman of the General Council of my decision not to make myself available for re-election some time ago", says Barbro Wickman-Parak.

"On behalf of the General Council, we would like to thank Barbro Wickman-Parak for her very valuable contribution to the work of the Riksbank. Barbro's analytical skills and personal qualities have contributed to developing the work of the Riksbank," say Johan Gernandt, Chairman of the General Council, and Sven-Erik Österberg, Vice Chairman, in a joint comment.